

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H21000453803 3)))



H210004538033ABC-

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

: BEGGS & LANE
: I20020000155
: (850)432-2451
: (850)469-3331

2021 DEr 11, PH 4: 33

DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL UNDERWOOD ANDERSON & ASSOC., INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Ccrtified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

2021 DEC 14 PM 2:40 SELATE LARY OF STATE FALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

FILED

P 1/3

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

(((H21000453803 3)))

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF UNDERWOOD ANDERSON & ASSOC., INC.

UNDERWOOD ANDERSON & ASSOC., INC., a Florida corporation, pursuant to Section 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporations Act, by the hand of its President, hereby sets forth its Articles of Dissolution.

ARTICLE I.

The name of the corporation is: UNDERWOOD ANDERSON & ASSOC., INC. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II.

The Articles of Incorporation were filed on October 11, 1982. The document number of the corporation is G04011.

ARTICLE III.

The dissolution was authorized by the consent of all of the Corporation's directors and shareholders on \underline{Dec} , $\underline{i3}$, 2021. The effective date of the dissolution shall be December 31, 2021.

ARTICLE IV.

Dissolution was approved by all of the directors and shareholders entitled to vote on the matter. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Dissolution have been executed this <u>13</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2021.

UNDERWOOD A STERSON & ASSOC., INC. Bv: James HZIDECIL PH 2: Its: esident

(((H21000453803 3)))

NOTICE OF CORPORATE DISSOLUTION

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407, F.S.

Name of Corporation: UNDERWOOD ANDERSON & ASSOC., INC.

Document number of Corporation is: G04011.

Date of dissolution will be the date the dissolution is filed with the Department of State or as specified in the Articles of Dissolution.

Description of information that must be included in a written claim:

- 1. Name of Claimant;
- 2. Amount of Claim;
- 3. Description of Claim; and
- 4. Date of Claim.

Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations): c/o Beggs & Lane, a Registered Limited Liability Partnership, 501 Commendencia Street, Pensacola, FL 32502, ATTN: Robert L. Jones, 111

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Dated: <u>Dec. 13</u>, 2021

	Λ
\sim	
	The
James C. Grac	e

• • • •

FILED